
RESOLUTION NO. 
RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROADS 

WHEREAS, on Tuesday, {(~:~u,/ I , 1989, in conformance with RCW 
36.81.010, the Board of C nty Commissioners entered upon their Minutes a 
motion declaring their intent to establish the following roads as county 
maintained roads: 

Road No. 

00020 
15590 
24170 
44200 
44250 
44270 
45430 
45660 
50460 
58210 

Road Name 

Satsop Maple Glen 
Brewer Road (Extension) 
Agate Beach Place 
Lake Cushman 
Staircase Road 
Forest Service Road #24 
Baskin Lane 
Harrison Avenue 
Moore's Alley 
Port Townsend St. 

Mile Posts 

0.50 - 0.95 
0.24 - 0.33 
0.00 - 0.03 
9.22 - 9.29 
0. 00 - 1. 64 
0.00 - 0.03 
0.00 - 0.08 
0.00 - 0.10 
0.00 - 0.06 
0.00 - 0.09 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public 
necessity, and that the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the 
Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as 
required by statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review 
and give approval to the steps herein ordered. 

DATED this /£1)·' day of 1989. 

WtROV~D AS 

L~v~ 
Prosecuting Attorney 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Assessor 
Engineer 
General Services 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 


