## RESOLUTION NO. <u>67-89</u> RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROADS

WHEREAS, on Tuesday, <u>August 1</u>, 1989, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of County Commissioners entered upon their Minutes a motion declaring their intent to establish the following roads as county maintained roads:

<u>Road No.</u>	<u>Road Name</u>	<u>Mile Posts</u>		
00020	Satsop Maple Glen	0.50	-	0.95
15590	Brewer Road (Extension)	0.24	-	0.33
24170	Agate Beach Place	0.00	-	0.03
44200	Lake Cushman	9.22	-	9.29
44250	Staircase Road	0.00	-	1.64
44270	Forest Service Road #24	0.00	-	0.03
45430	Baskin Lane	0.00	-	0.08
45660	Harrison Avenue	0.00	-	0.10
50460	Moore's Alley	0.00	-	0.06
58210	Port Townsend St.	0.00	-	0.09

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public necessity, and that the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this <u>lst</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1989.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

up Chair berson Member

Member

ATTEST: (- Rebucca ) ( Reach

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DPA

Prosecuting Attorney

cc: Cmmrs. Assessor Engineer General Services